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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4731

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29TH MARCH, 2023


MOBILE NUMBER PORTABILITY


4731. SHRI GNANATHIRAVIAM S.:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that the subscribers are facing problems from the Mobile operators with regard to Mobile Number Portability (MNP); and


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action proposed to be taken in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN)


(a) No, Sir. The Mobile Subscribers are not facing problems from the Mobile operators with regard to Mobile Number Portability (MNP).

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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